
JV Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Womens Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:21:44.96 15

2 Northridge 00:23:29.78 66

3 Goshen 00:24:14.36 88

4 Mishawaka 00:25:22.83 117

5 Portage 00:25:51.37 133

6 Plymouth 00:25:59.60 138

7 Concord 00:27:17.61 173

8 NorthWood 00:28:17.01 192

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Leo 00:29:10.96 4

Elkhart 00:33:42.40 4

South Bend Career Academy 00:26:51.81 2
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JV Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Womens Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:21:44.96 29 15

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 273 Luna Liu 00:21:39.58 1

2 2 239 Katelyn Van Luchene 00:21:41.06 2

3 3 268 Kassidy Pentelow 00:21:42.39 3

4 4 266 Ella Neuenschwander 00:21:45.23 4

5 5 260 Noralee Moock 00:21:56.56 5

6 7 248 Amelia Little 00:22:38.14 (7)

7 9 271 Yazmine Juarez 00:22:52.18 (9)

2 Northridge 00:23:29.78 5 66

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 235 Hannah Miller 00:22:47.57 8

2 11 237 Jade Snyder 00:23:09.94 11

3 13 234 Kloey Swathwood 00:23:21.40 13

4 14 233 Caitilin Bemis 00:23:32.89 14

5 27 238 Isabella Furfaro 00:24:37.10 20

3 Goshen 00:24:14.36 8 88

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 323 Emilia Martin 00:22:54.82 10

2 12 308 Britney Ramirez 00:23:20.77 12

3 16 301 Alessandra Rodriguez 00:23:41.68 15

4 21 309 Micaela Corbin 00:24:08.29 18

5 50 306 Lilly Clark 00:27:06.25 33

6 51 304 Elena Olguin 00:27:06.92 (34)

7 59 303 Nova Schwartz 00:28:03.58 (39)

4 Mishawaka 00:25:22.83 6 117

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 214 Alex Gillen 00:25:08.83 21

2 30 211 Allie VanNevel 00:25:09.82 22

3 31 212 Jillian Waelbroeck 00:25:12.26 23

4 32 209 Emily Blosser 00:25:24.79 24

5 40 210 Maryann Njuguna 00:25:58.45 27

6 44 213 MacKenize Holt 00:26:09.94 (29)

5 Portage 00:25:51.37 7 133

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 202 Jocelyn Martinez 00:22:13.78 6

2 26 203 Ayden Edwards 00:24:37.09 19

3 46 200 Alexis Rubens 00:26:13.25 30

4 57 199 Julie Wozniak 00:28:01.94 37

5 61 201 Makena Kretz 00:28:10.78 41

6 69 197 Lily Fletcher 00:29:26.23 (44)

7 75 198 Yahdira Santos 00:30:13.54 (46)

6 Plymouth 00:25:59.60 5 138

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 282 Marisa Langfeldt 00:23:52.24 16

2 20 276 Cassidy Riddle 00:24:01.24 17

3 34 280 Joy Everett 00:25:28.72 26

4 55 279 Rowynn Hall-Davis 00:27:58.64 36

5 65 277 Olivia Smith 00:28:37.15 43
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JV Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Womens Race

7 Concord 00:27:17.61 8 173

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 335 Jade Witt 00:25:27.28 25

2 48 336 Elizabeth Evans 00:26:35.40 31

3 49 329 Hallie Davis 00:26:44.04 32

4 60 331 Jordan Watson 00:28:07.72 40

5 70 343 Bella Kratzer 00:29:33.61 45

6 76 332 Natalie Eslinger 00:30:36.50 (47)

7 77 334 Sophia Sotebeer 00:31:09.44 (48)

8 NorthWood 00:28:17.01 8 192

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 43 196 Emma Sheets 00:26:08.18 28

2 54 193 Karissa Mason 00:27:40.28 35

3 58 195 Erika Morgan 00:28:02.54 38

4 62 191 Emma Clouse 00:28:22.87 42

5 78 190 Chloe Davidhizar 00:31:11.20 49

6 83 194 Annalea Ortiz 00:34:38.27 (50)

7 84 401 Katilyn Hoover 00:36:20.08 (51)
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JV Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Womens Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 273 Luna Liu JR 00:21:39.58 Penn

2 2 239 Katelyn Van Luchene JR 00:21:41.06 Penn

3 3 268 Kassidy Pentelow SR 00:21:42.39 Penn

4 4 266 Ella Neuenschwander FR 00:21:45.23 Penn

5 5 260 Noralee Moock SR 00:21:56.56 Penn

6 6 202 Jocelyn Martinez JR 00:22:13.78 Portage

7 (7) 248 Amelia Little JR 00:22:38.14 Penn

8 8 235 Hannah Miller FR 00:22:47.57 Northridge

9 (9) 271 Yazmine Juarez SR 00:22:52.18 Penn

10 10 323 Emilia Martin FR 00:22:54.82 Goshen

11 11 237 Jade Snyder FR 00:23:09.94 Northridge

12 12 308 Britney Ramirez SR 00:23:20.77 Goshen

13 13 234 Kloey Swathwood FR 00:23:21.40 Northridge

14 14 233 Caitilin Bemis JR 00:23:32.89 Northridge

15 0 232 Madeline Long SO 00:23:37.43 South Bend Career Academy

16 15 301 Alessandra Rodriguez SO 00:23:41.68 Goshen

17 16 282 Marisa Langfeldt SO 00:23:52.24 Plymouth

18 0 246 Marisa Manbeck JR 00:23:56.83 Penn

19 0 261 Sam Watson FR 00:23:57.52 Penn

20 17 276 Cassidy Riddle SR 00:24:01.24 Plymouth

21 18 309 Micaela Corbin SR 00:24:08.29 Goshen

22 0 256 Maycie Cummings SR 00:24:13.93 Penn

23 0 258 Hannah Luck FR 00:24:15.12 Penn

24 0 259 Rachael Gindling SR 00:24:20.35 Penn

25 0 267 Lauren Westbrook FR 00:24:35.26 Penn

26 19 203 Ayden Edwards SO 00:24:37.09 Portage

27 20 238 Isabella Furfaro JR 00:24:37.10 Northridge

28 0 263 Amina Spahic SO 00:24:52.51 Penn

29 21 214 Alex Gillen FR 00:25:08.83 Mishawaka

30 22 211 Allie VanNevel FR 00:25:09.82 Mishawaka

31 23 212 Jillian Waelbroeck SR 00:25:12.26 Mishawaka

32 24 209 Emily Blosser SR 00:25:24.79 Mishawaka

33 25 335 Jade Witt JR 00:25:27.28 Concord

34 26 280 Joy Everett JR 00:25:28.72 Plymouth

35 0 265 Lilly Davis JR 00:25:36.42 Penn

36 0 247 Abby Gould SO 00:25:44.49 Penn

37 0 254 Malika Pardal FR 00:25:44.50 Penn

38 0 207 Adelina Harding JR 00:25:52.69 Leo

39 0 272 Sophie Krahn FR 00:25:56.83 Penn

40 27 210 Maryann Njuguna SR 00:25:58.45 Mishawaka

41 0 253 Cam Yoko FR 00:26:01.37 Penn

42 0 255 Maura Kelly SO 00:26:03.34 Penn

43 28 196 Emma Sheets FR 00:26:08.18 NorthWood

44 (29) 213 MacKenize Holt FR 00:26:09.94 Mishawaka

45 0 242 Alexis Luebke FR 00:26:10.87 Penn

46 30 200 Alexis Rubens JR 00:26:13.25 Portage

47 0 240 Abby Poorman JR 00:26:23.62 Penn

48 31 336 Elizabeth Evans SO 00:26:35.40 Concord

49 32 329 Hallie Davis SR 00:26:44.04 Concord

50 33 306 Lilly Clark SO 00:27:06.25 Goshen

51 (34) 304 Elena Olguin JR 00:27:06.92 Goshen
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JV Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Womens Race

52 0 275 Clare Hunter SO 00:27:07.22 Penn

53 0 244 Greta Lannon SR 00:27:20.98 Penn

54 35 193 Karissa Mason FR 00:27:40.28 NorthWood

55 36 279 Rowynn Hall-Davis JR 00:27:58.64 Plymouth

56 0 252 Gracie Swanson JR 00:28:00.49 Penn

57 37 199 Julie Wozniak SO 00:28:01.94 Portage

58 38 195 Erika Morgan SO 00:28:02.54 NorthWood

59 (39) 303 Nova Schwartz SO 00:28:03.58 Goshen

60 40 331 Jordan Watson FR 00:28:07.72 Concord

61 41 201 Makena Kretz SR 00:28:10.78 Portage

62 42 191 Emma Clouse SO 00:28:22.87 NorthWood

63 0 400 Helene Raess K 00:28:28.84 Goshen

64 0 262 Hayden Grose FR 00:28:36.47 Penn

65 43 277 Olivia Smith SO 00:28:37.15 Plymouth

66 0 269 Harley Kent JR 00:28:47.62 Penn

67 0 249 Olivia Metcalfe SR 00:28:49.85 Penn

68 0 205 Audrie Rice SO 00:29:15.79 Leo

69 (44) 197 Lily Fletcher SO 00:29:26.23 Portage

70 45 343 Bella Kratzer SO 00:29:33.61 Concord

71 0 250 Alina Luck JR 00:29:35.99 Penn

72 0 206 Kaitlyn Foor SO 00:29:46.01 Leo

73 0 226 Ella Hubbard JR 00:30:02.35 Elkhart

74 0 230 Serenity Garza SR 00:30:06.19 South Bend Career Academy

75 (46) 198 Yahdira Santos JR 00:30:13.54 Portage

76 (47) 332 Natalie Eslinger FR 00:30:36.50 Concord

77 (48) 334 Sophia Sotebeer JR 00:31:09.44 Concord

78 49 190 Chloe Davidhizar SO 00:31:11.20 NorthWood

79 0 217 Paige Elliot JR 00:31:39.73 Elkhart

80 0 208 Addyson Edgar SO 00:31:49.36 Leo

81 0 345 Emily Espinoza FR 00:33:03.26 Concord

82 0 218 Tuka Fahran SR 00:34:09.80 Elkhart

83 (50) 194 Annalea Ortiz FR 00:34:38.27 NorthWood

84 (51) 401 Katilyn Hoover K 00:36:20.08 NorthWood

85 0 189 Madilyn Blakely FR 00:36:39.46 NorthWood

86 0 221 Itzia Avelino FR 00:38:57.74 Elkhart

Watt's My Time Printed: 9/9/2023 11:13:16 AM Page: 5 of 5


